| A | MENDMENT OF SOLICI | TA.ON/M | ODIFICATI | ION OF | CONTRAC | T | CONTRACTION | JUE | PAGE C | CF PAGES |
|--------------------|---|---|--|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| 2. AN | ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIV | A 1980 | 4. REQUIS | SITION/PURCH. D[] | ASE R | | 5. PRO | DJECT NO. | (If applicable) |
| 6. ISS | SUED BY | CODE | | 7. ADMINI | STERED BY (| if other | r than Item 6) | C | 006 | |
| 1 | National Aeronautics and Sp Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | oace Admin | istration | | | | | | | |
| 8. N | AME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTO | OR (No. street | county State and | nd ZIP Code) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (/) | 9A. AMENDMENT O | E SOLIC | TATION NO | |
| | SRI International | | , county, claic and | 3 2.17 33307 | | | on menoment of | | | 2 . |
| | Attn: Donna Linne | | | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE I | TEM 11) | | |
| | 333 Ravenswood Av | /enue | | | | į | (00. 0A/25 (011.) | · • · · · · , | | |
| | Menlo Park, CA 940 | 025 | | | 1 | | 104 MODIFICATION | 05.00 | NTD A CT/OC | |
| | | | | | | , | 10A. MODIFICATION | | -20334 | IDER NO. |
| | | | | | | ✓ | 10B. DATED (SEE) | TEM 13) 10/31/94 | | ······································ |
| COD | E | FACIL | ITY CODE | | | | | 10/3 | 1/94 | |
| | The above number solicitation is amo | | M ONLY APPLI | | | | | xtended. | | is not extended. |
| THE virture to the | y separate letter or telegram which inclu PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECI e of this amendment you desire to chan e solicitation and this amendment, and is ECCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION | EIPT OF OFFER age an offer alrea s received prior to DATA (If Re | AS PRIOR TO THE ady submitted, such the opening house equired) | E HOUR AND | DATE SPECIF ay be made by | IED M | AY RESULT IN REJEC | CTION C | F YOUR OF | FER. If by |
| PR | DΠ.1025: R20018: S19.348 | (Complet | te) (T3) | | | | | | | |
| | | 13. THIS ITEM | APPLIES ONLY | TO MODIFIC | ATIONS OF CO | NTRA | CTS/ORDERS. | | | . ~* |
| <i>√</i> | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACATE, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. | ACT/ORDER IS | MODIFIED TO RE | EFLECT THE | ADMINISTRAT | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME | ENT IS ENTERE | D INTO PURSUA | INT TO AUTH | ORITY OF: | | | | | |
| | D. OTHER (Specify type of modificat | tion and authority | y) | | *** | | | | | i v |
| F IN | MPORTANT: Contractor X is n | not . | is required to sig | on this docum | and and return | | copies to the issuing | office | | |
| 14. Pu | DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT.MOI rsuant to the Contract Fundi use B.2 is changed to read a | DIFICATION (C | Organized by UCF | section head | dings, including | | tion/contract subject m | atter who | | |
| | | (Conti | inued on Atta | ached Pag | ge) | | | | | |
| Eva | ant as provided because all terms and a | anditions of the | logumont safess | and in lane. Ca | . a. 104 h | nata | changed remains | hang-d | and in fall to | ma and offert |
| | ept as provided herein, all terms and con NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type | | ocument reterenc | | | | OF CONTRACTING | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | J. | . Y. Taylor | | | | | |
| 130. | CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR | | 15C. DATE SK | GNED B | | I | | | JAN | DATE SIGNED |
| | (Signature of person authorized to sign 17540-01-152-8070 | <u>(n)</u> | | | | ignatui | e of Contracting Office | | 0480 5000 | 20 /00/10/20 |
| PAS | EVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE | | things on an | 30-105 | , | / | 7 | | DARD FORM : ribed by GSA | 30 (Rev 10-83) |

FLL CC D

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

- (a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is \$308,675. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
- (b) An additional amount of \$11,669 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

Contract Value and Funding Summary

| | Est. Cost | Fixed Fee | <u>Total</u> | Funding |
|----------------|-----------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| Basic Contract | \$813,800 | \$48,800 | \$862,600 | \$300,996 |
| Mod. 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 19.348 |
| Totals | \$813,800 | \$48,800 | \$862,600 | \$320,344 |

3

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION | | | | CONTRACT ID CODE | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|------------------|--|--|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | | CTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURG | HASE DEC. NO. | | | |
| 2 | MAR | 1 4 1995 | DII.104 | | 3. PROJECT | NO. (If applicable) | |
| 6. ISSUED BY | DE | | 7. ADMINISTERED BY | | 6) 0005 | T | |
| National Aeronautics and Sp Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | | inistration | | | CODE | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR | (No., street, c | county, State and 2 | IP Code) | (J) 9A. AMENDA | MENT OF SOI | ICITATION NO. | |
| CDI Late madia 1 | | | | | | | |
| SRI International Attn: Donna Linne | | | | | | | |
| 333 Ravenswood Avenue | | | | 98. DATED | SEE ITEM 11 | , | |
| Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | | 10A, MODIF | CATION OF | CONTRACT/ORDER | |
| | | | | NO. | | | |
| | | | | X NAS1-20 |)334 | | |
| 5005 | | | | | (SEE ITEM I | 3) | |
| CODE | | TY CODE | | 10/31/94 | · | | |
| | | | AMENDMENTS OF SO | | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amende tended. | ed as set forth | in Item 14. The ho | our and date specified for | receipt of Offers | is extende | ed, is not ex- | |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DE IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt letter, provided each telegram or letter makes re 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DE | SIGNATED Fine of this am ference to the | des a reference to t FOR THE RECEIP lendment you desire solicitation and the red) | he solicitation and amend T OF OFFERS PRIOR To e to change an offer alrea- his amendment, and is rec | ment numbers. FAI O THE HOUR AND dy submitted, such a eived prior to the op | LURE OF YO | FIED MAY RESULT | |
| | PR DII.1040 | 6;2530;R19565; | 65,000 (Complete) (| Γ4) | | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM | APPLIES | ONLY TO MOD | IFICATIONS OF CON ER NO. AS DESCRIB | TRACTS/ORDE | RS, | `\ | |
| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED POT TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | | | | 14 ARE MAD | E IN THE CON- | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC Appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH I | T/ORDER IS N ITEM 14, F | MODIFIED TO R | EFLECT THE ADMINIS | TRATIVE CHANGE | S (such as cho | inges in paying office | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT | | | | | | - | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification | and authority | , | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor s not, | is red | quired to sign th | is document and retur | n copie | es to the issu | ing office. | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF | ICATION (Or | ganized by UCF se | ction headings, including | solicitation/con trac | t subject matt | er where feasible.) | |
| Pursuant to the Contract funding clause | , this modifi | ication shall inci | ementally fund the co | ntract by \$65,000 | ١. | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| (Con | ntinued on A | Attached Page) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditionand effect. | ons of the do | cument referenced | in Item 9A or 10A, as ne | retofore changed, re | máins unchan | ged and in full force | |
| 154. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of | r print) | | 16A. NAME AND TITL | E OF CONTRACTI | NG OFFICER | (Type or print) | |
| | | | 1 | | | | |
| 158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | | 150 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | James Y. Taylor | | | | |
| TO TON THE TORYOFFEROR | | ISC. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNITED STATES | OF AMERICA | | 16C. DATE SIGNE | |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign | gn) | | BY | Of Contracting Offi | cer) | | |
| N. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20 | | | · · · · · · | <u> </u> | | | |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Under B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:

- (a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$371,660. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
- (b) An additional amount of \$13,684 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

| | Amount through Mod. No. 1 From: | Mod. No. 2 <u>Bv:</u> | Amount through Mod. No. 2 |
|-------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| Cost | \$308,675 | \$62,985 | \$371,660 |
| Fee | 11,669 | 2,015 | 13,684 |
| Total | \$320,344 | \$65,000 | \$385,344 |

Contract Summary

| | Amount Through | | Amount Through |
|------|----------------|-------------|----------------|
| | Mod. No. 1 | Mod. No. 2 | Mod. No. 2 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| CPFF | \$862,600 | \$ 0 | \$862,600 |
| | | | |

3

| ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION | I/MODIFICATION C | F CONTRACT | CONTRACT ID COC | PAGE OF PAGES |
|--|--|--|---|---|
| AN ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHA | SE REQ. NO. 5. | PROJECT NO. (If applicable) |
| 3 | APR 1 7 1995 | DII.1050 | | |
| National Aeronautics and Space Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | Administration | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (IT | ocher than Item 6) | CODE |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. | , street, county, State and Z | (i) | 19A, AMENDMEN | T OF SOLICITATION NO. |
| SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | 98. DATED (SEE | TION OF CONTRACT/ORDER |
| | | 1 | 108. DATED (SE | |
| CODE | | 10/31/94 | | |
| 11. THIS ITE | MONLY APPLIES TO | AMENDMENTS OF SOLI | CITATIONS | |
| | NATED FOR THE RECEIP f this amendment you desirnce to the solicitation and the (If required) DII.1050;2511;R20018; | T OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE to change an offer already so his amendment, and is received \$39,996 (Complete) (T3) | HE HOUR AND DA ubmitted, such chain d prior to the openin | TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT ige may be made by telegram or ing hour and date specified. |
| | | IFICATIONS OF CONTR ER NO. AS DESCRIBED | | 14 |
| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O | JANT TO: (Specify author | ity) THE CHANGES SET FO | RTH IN ITEM 14 A | |
| X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN IT | | | i,103(b). | |
| | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and | authority) | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, | , | is document and return _ ction headings, including soil | • | _ |
| Pursuant to the Contract funding clause, thi | s modification shall incr | rementally fund the contra | ct by \$39,996. | |
| (Contin | ned on Attached Page) | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions and effect. | of the document referenced | in Item 9A or 10A, as hereto | ifore changed, remai. | ns unchanged and in full force |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pri | 11) | 16A. NAME AND TITLE O | F CONTRACTING | OFFICER (Type or print) |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | Mary J. Yeager | AMERICA | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | BY (Stratup of | Contracting Officer | 1-11-95 |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Under B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:

- (a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$409,982. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
- (b) An additional amount of \$15,358 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

| | Amount through Mod. No. 2 | Mod. No. 3 | Amount through Mod. No. 3 |
|----------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| | From: | <u>Bv:</u> | <u>To:</u> |
| Cost Fee Total | \$371,660 13,684 \$385,344 | \$38,322 <u>1,674</u> \$39,996 | \$409,982. <u>15,358</u> \$425,340 |

Contract Summary

| | Amount Through Mod. No. 2 | Mod. No. 3 | Amount Through Mod. No. 3 | | |
|------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| CPFF | \$862,600 | \$O | \$862,600 | | |

Contract No.: NAS1-20334 Description: Formal Methods fo Award Date: 10/31/64 Ctr's Name: SRI International 333 Revenswood Ave Menio Park, CA 94025 Contact: DonnaLinne Phone No:: 415/859-2004 Fax No.: 415/859-8171 Contract Type: CPFF
Contract Value:
Cost/Price \$813,800.0
Fixed Fee \$48,800.0 Critical systems POP 10/30/98 \$813,800.00 \$48,800.00 TOTAL \$862,600.00 Funding Cost Fee \$409,961.00 \$15,359.00 PR No.: DIC.1102 PR Recd: PPC: DPAS: DO-C9 TOTAL \$425,340.00 COTR: RickButler/ 130 Phone No.: 46196 Fax No.: | DCAA Office:Redwood Branch Office | Contact: Paul Cederwell | Phone No. 415/859 - 2009 | Fax No.: MODIFICATIONS Mailed to Ctr No. Description POP Basic Funding DII,1025 Funding DII,1046 Funding DII,1050 10/31/94 1/4/95 3/14/95 4/5/95 \$300,996.00 \$19,348.00 \$65,000.00 \$39,996.00 10/31/99 3/14/95 4/5/95 \$425,340.00 DELIVERABLE ITEMS Due Date Quantity Due Quantity Delivered Date Acceptance Received Date Description

| Aonthly Progress YEs | | Quarterly NO | | Monthly | YES | į. | Quarterly | Ala | Final | Report |
|-------------------------------|--------|--------------|---------|-----------|---------------|----------|-----------|------|--------------------|--------|
| wontrily Progress YES | Progre | | | Financial | | | Financial | No | | |
| YEAR YEAR | YEAR | | YEAR | 1 | YEAR | YEAR | YEAR | YEAR | | |
| an Jan | Jan | | Jan | | Jan | Jan I | Jan | Jan | New Tech 1018 | |
| eb Feb | (Feb | | Feb | i | Feb | Feb | Feb | Feb | 294/295 | |
| far Mar | j Mar | | Mar | i | Mar | Mar i | Mar | Mar | i | |
| opr Apr | l Apr | | Apr | i | Apr | Apr j | Apr | Apr | Final | |
| Any May | May | | May | İ | May | Many [| May | May | 1 | |
| un Jun | Jun | | Jun | 1 | Jun | Jun j | Jun | Jun | 1 | |
| ul Jul | j Jul | | ايال | 1 | Jul | Jul [| Jul | انط | 1 | |
| ng Ang | Aug | | aug | 1 | Aug | aug | Aug | Aug | 1 | |
| ep Sep | Sep | | Sep | ļ. | Sep | Sep | Sep | Sep | 1 | |
| Oct Oct | Oct | | Oct | ! | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | | |
| lov Nov | Nov | | Nov | ļ. | Nov | Nov 1 | Nov | Nov | 1 | |
| ec Dec | Dec | | Dec | ' | Dec | Dec [| Dec | Dec | ! | |
| ASK ASSIGNMENTS | | | | | | | | | , | |
| | | | Due | Hrs | Cost | | | | | ; |
| Pescription | No | Dated | Date | 10,000 ⅓ | Limit | | | | | |
| IOW change | | 1 11/3/94 | 10/1/95 | 147 | 2 \$193,069.0 | x | | | | |
| IOW change | | 2 11/8/94 | 10/1/95 | 76 | 3 \$97,049.0 | 00 | | | | |
| OW change | | 3 1/5/95 | 10/1/95 | 16 | 6 \$16,537.0 | | | | | |
| IOW Change - Revison toTask 3 | 3A | 4/5/95 | | | 1 \$38,322.0 | | | | | |
| SOW Change | | 4 3/15/95 | 10/1/95 | 41 | 3 \$62,984.0 | 00 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 315 | 5 \$409,961.0 | 00 | | | | |

| SRI International Contract Number: NAST = 20334 | | Financial Status Cost \$862,600,00 | | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|--|--|-------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | | Funded \$428,519.00 | | | i | Contract Period: | |
| Obligations Inc. (+) & Dec. (-) | PCN Number | Number and Date o Amendment Affect Obligations | | fnvoice number | Period Covered By Invoice | Amount of Invoice | BALANCE Obligations Less Invoices |
| Basic \$18,537.00 \$62,985.00 \$38,322.00 | Dil.1046;r19565 | #1 1/4/95 #2 3/14/95 #3 4/5/95 | \$290,138.00 \$308,675.00 \$371,660.00 \$409,962.00 | 1 2 | | \$11,128.23 \$20,170.88 | \$290,138.00 \$308.675.00 \$297.546.77 \$277.375.89 \$340.300.89 \$378.682.89 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | \$31,299.11 | |

| SRI International Contract Number: | ı | | Financial Status | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------|---|--|---------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|---|
| NAS1-20334 | j Fee | 13584 | - \$11,631.40 | Withold = 2052.6 | i | Contract Period: | |
| Obligations inc. (+) & Dec. (-) | | Number and Date of Amendment Affect Obligations | Cumulative Obligations | invoice number | Period Covered By Invoice | Amount of Invoice | BALANCE Obligations Less Invoices |
| \$811.00 \$2,015.00 \$1,674.00 | DII.1046;R19565 | #2 3/14/95 # 4/5/95 | \$10,858.00 \$11,869.00 \$13,684.00 \$15,358.00 | 501 502 | | \$429.54 \$760.79 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | |] - - | | | |
| | | | - | | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | Withold \$1626 | | | \$1,210.33 | |

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT. I/M | ODIFICATION C | | li ço | NTRACT ID | COOE | PAGE 1 | OF PAGES |
|---|---|---|---------------------|---|----------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| 2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. | R 2 8 1995 | 4. REQUISITION/PURG DII. 1056 | HASE | REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT | NO. (If a | ipplicable) |
| National Aeronautics and Space A Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | Administration | 7. ADMINISTERED BY | (If ou | her than Item (| CODE | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., str | eet, county, State and Z | IP Code) | (•/) | 9A. AMENDA | IENT OF SOL | ICITATI | ON NO. |
| SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | x | 98. DATEO (S 10A. MODIFI NO. NAS1-20 108. DATED | CATION OF | CONTRA | CT/ORDE |
| | CILITY CODE | | | 10/31/94 | | | |
| 11. THIS ITEM (| NLY APPLIES TO | AMENDMENTS OF SO | OLIC | ITATIONS | | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM APPL | to the solicitation and the required) 1056;2511;R19565;\$ HES-ONLY TO MODIE CONTRACT/ORD NT TO: (Specify author) ER IS MODIFIED TO RE 14, PURSUANT TO THE | 39,957 (Complete) (TELECT THE ADMINIS | T4) NTRA SED II FOR | CTS/ORDERN ITEM 1 | RS, - | d date spe | E CON- |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and auth | nority) | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ***** |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIO Pursuant to the Contract funding clause, this m | N (Organized by UCF se | | solici | tation/contract | es to the issu | | |
| | on Attached Page) | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the and effect. 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | ne document referenced | in Item 9A or 10A, as he | | | | | |
| | | Mary J. Yeager | | | | | |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | ISC. DATE SIGNED | | OF A | MERICA Introduction of the | cer) | 1 | ATE SIGNE |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-8 Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Under B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:

(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$448,641. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.

(b) An additional amount of \$16,656 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

| | Amount through | | Amount through |
|----------|-------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| | Mod. No. 2 | Mod. No. 3 | Mod. No. 3 |
| | From: | Bv: | <u>To:</u> |
| Cost | \$409,982 | \$ 38,659 | \$448,641 |
| Fee | 15,358 | 1,298 | 16,656 |
| Total | \$425,340 | \$39,957 | \$465,297 |
| | | · · | |
| | <u>C</u> | Contract Summary | |
| | Amount Through | | Amount Through |
| | Mod. No. 2 | Mod. No. 3 | Mod. No. 3 |
| - | | | |
| CPFF | \$862,600 | \$0 | \$862,600 |

3

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION | I/MODIFICATION C | E CONTRACT | CONTRACTIO | CODE | PAGE O | F PAGE |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 5 | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURG DII. 1055 | HASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT | NO. (If ap | 2 oplicable) |
| 6. ISSUED BY | MAY 0 2 1993 | 7. MOMINISTERED BY | (If other than Item | code | T | |
| National Aeronautics and Space Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | Administration | | | CODE | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. | , street, county, State and Z | (IP Code) | (/) 9A. AMEND | MENT OF SOL | ICITATIO | N NO. |
| SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | | SEE ITEM II | | T/ORDE |
| | | | X NAS1-2 | | | |
| CODE | FACILITY CODE | ······································ | 108. DATED | (SEE ITEM 1. | 3) | |
| | M ONLY APPLIES TO | AMENDMENTS OF SO | <u> </u> | | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM AF | prior to the hour and date secopies of the amendment ich includes a reference to the NATED FOR THE RECEIP of this amendment you desirete to the solicitation and the control of the solicitation and the control of the solicitation and the control of the control o | pecified in the solicitation pent; (b) By acknowledgine solicitation and amend TOF OFFERS PRIOR To e to change an offer alreadis amendment, and is reconstructed by the solicitation of th | n or as amended, by ing receipt of this ar iment numbers. FAI O THE HOUR AND dy submitted, such eived prior to the oil of the prior to the oil of the oil | nendment on e LURE OF YO DATE SPECI change may be bening hour an RS, 14 ARE MADE ES (such as cha | lowing melach copy of UR ACKNIFIED MAY made by the date special control of the co | of the offer OWLEDCY RESUL telegram cified. |
| Pursuant to the Contract funding clause, this | s modification shall incre | ementally fund the cor | ntract by \$ 49,999 | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions and effect. 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pri | | in Item 9A or 10A, as ne | | | | |
| | | Many I Vanasa | | | | |
| 158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | Mary J. Yeager | OF AMERICA | ger_ | 16C. DA | TE SIGNE |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | | | TANDARD FO | 1 DRM 30 (P | REV 10-4 |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS FOITION UNUSABLE | [30 | -10E VIT 5 | | TANDARD FO | | 7. 10-0 |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-8 Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Under B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:

- (a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$496,952. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
- (b) An additional amount of \$18,344 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

CPFF

| | Amount through Mod. No. 2 | Mod. No. 3 | Amount through Mod. No. 3 |
|-------|---------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|
| | From: | <u>By:</u> | <u>To:</u> |
| Cost | \$448, 641 | \$48,311 | \$ 496,952 . |
| Fee | 16,656 | <u>1,688</u> | <u> 18,344</u> |
| Total | \$465,297 | \$49,999 | \$515,296 |
| | <u>(</u> | Contract Summary | |

| Amount Mod. No | • | Amount Throug <u>Mod. No. 3</u> | zh |
|----------------|-----|------------------------------------|----|
| | | | |
| \$862,600 | \$0 | \$862,600 | |

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION | MODIFICATION C | F CONTRACT | 1. CONTRACT ID | LOUE | PAGE OF PAGES |
|---|---|--|---|---|--|
| 2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PUR | SE REQ. NO. | S. PROJECT | NO. (If applicable) |
| 6 | AUG 1 4 1995 | N/A | | | · |
| National Aeronautics and Space Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23665-5225 | Administration | 7. ADMINISTERED BY | [If other than Item t | code (| |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., | street, county, State and Z | IP Code) | (√) 9A. AMENDM | ENT OF SOL | ICITATION NO. |
| SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | 98. DATED (S 10A. MODIFIC NO. X NAS1-2 108. DATED | CATION OF C 20334 (SEE ITEM 13 | ONTRACT/ORDER |
| CODE | FACILITY CODE M ONLY APPLIES TO A | | 10/31/9 | 4 | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as tended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whi MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of letter, provided each telegram or letter makes referent 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA | prior to the hour and date scopies of the amendm ch includes a reference to th ATED FOR THE RECEIP f this amendment you desire ce to the solicitation and the | pecified in the solicitation nent; (b) By acknowledgin ne solicitation and amend TOFOFFERS PRIOR TO to change an offer alreace | or as amended, by ing receipt of this am ment numbers. FAIL THE HOUR AND by submitted, such c | endment on ea _URE OF YOU DATE SPECIF hange may be | owing methods: ich copy of the offer JR ACKNOWLEDG- TED MAY RESULT made by telegram or |
| | N/A | | | | |
| | PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORDI | | | ₹S, | |
| () A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU | | | | 4 ARE MADE | IN THE CON- |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN IT | ROER IS MODIFIED TO RI EM 14, PURSUANT TO TH | EFLECT THE ADMINIST IE AUTHORITY OF FAR | RATIVE CHANGE: | 5 (such as char | iges in paying office, |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS E | NTERED INTO PURSUAN | T TO AUTHORITY OF: | | | : |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a MUTUAL AGREEMENT | uthority) | | | | |
| • | is required to sign thi | | | | |
| The purpose of this modification is to delete under Section I.1-LISTING OF CLAUSES ON NASA SUBCONTRACTS (NOV 1992 No other changes are being made by issuan | e the requirement for the INCORPORATED BY | submission of the NA | SA Form 667. A | accordingly. | • |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin Donna Linne Sr. Contract Administrator | | in Item 9A or 10A, as her 16A, NAME AND TITLE Mary J. Yeager | | | (Type or print) |
| Signature of person authorized to sign) | 15C. DATE SIGNED | BY STATES | of Contracting Office | ;er) | 8-14-95 |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE NASA-Langley Overprint (DEC 1986) STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Page 2. NAS1-203-4 Modification No. 6

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Through Basic | Funded by Mod. No. 6 | Amount Through Mod. No. 6 |
|------------------------|--|---------------------------|--|
| COST FEE total | \$496,952 \$ <u>18,344</u> \$515,296 | \$0 \$ <u>0</u> \$0 | \$496,952 \$ <u>18,344</u> \$515,296 |
| | CONT | RACT SUMMARY | |
| | Amount Through Basic | Funded By Mod. No. 6 | Amount Through Mod. No. 6 |
| COST FEE - TOTAL | \$813,800 \$ <u>48,800</u> \$862,600 | \$0 \$ <u>0</u> \$0 | \$813,800 \$ <u>48,800</u> \$862,600 |

73



August 7, 1995

Ms. Darlene Baxter
Mail Stop 126
National Aeronautics and Space
Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

Reference:

Contract NAS1-20334, Modification No. 6

1

(SRI Project TOA-6464)

Dear Ms. Baxter:

Enclosed are three (3) signed copies of the referenced document. Please sign and return one (1) fully executed copy for our file.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (415) 859-2004; my fax number is (415) 859-6171.

Sincerely,

Donna Linné

Sr. Contract Administrator

Enclosure

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT | ION/MODIFICAT | ION OF CONTRAC | 1. CONTRACT ID | PAGE OF PAG |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIO: NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE D | | RCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable |
| 7 | UAN 2 5 19 | 96 See Blk. 12 | | 10,000 |
| 6. ISSUED BY | CODE | | Y (If other than Item 6 | CODE |
| National Aeronautics and Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | Space Administra | tion | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTO | R (No., street, county, Sta | ste and ZIP Code) | (/) 9A. AMENDMI | ENT OF SOLICITATION NO. |
| SRI International | | | | |
| Attn: Donna Linne | | | 9B. DATED (S. | EE ITEM 11) |
| 333 Ravenswood Avenue | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | · | 10A. MODIFIC | ATION OF CONTRACT/ORE |
| • | | | | |
| | | | X NASI-2037 | |
| CODE | FACILITY CODE | · | - ` ` ` | |
| 11. TH | | S TO AMENDMENTS OF | L I 10/31/94 SOLICITATIONS | |
| The above numbered solicitation is ame tended. | | | | is extended, is not |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and return submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegiment TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION | ram which includes a refere DESIGNATED FOR THE furtue of this amendment year eference to the solicitation DATA (If required) | nce to the solicitation and amer RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR ou desire to change an offer aire | ndment numbers, FAJLI TO THE HOUR AND D eady submitted, such ch | URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLE: DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUlance may be made by telegram |
| PR: DII 1089:R21129:\$25.000(Comple | | | | |
| | |) MODIFICATIONS OF CO F/ORDER NO. AS DESCRI | | Š, |
| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | PURSUANT TO: (Specify | | T | ARE MADE IN THE CON- |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT | ACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT | D TO REFLECT THE ADMINI T TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA | STRATIVE CHANGES AR 43.103(b). | (such as changes in paying off |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME | NT IS ENTERED INTO PU | PRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF | F: | , |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| O. OTHER (Specify type of modification | on ana authority) | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not in the purpose of this modification is to in | IFICATION (Organized by crementally fund the su | bject contract by \$25,000; (| g solicitation/contract s | ubject matter where feasible.) |
| Consequently, the following changes are | e hereby made to the Co | intract Schedule: | | |
| A. Paragraphs A. and B. of B. | 2Contract FundingT | ask Assignments, are amen | ded to read as follow | rs: |
| | (Continued on Atta | ched Page) | | |
| | | • | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and cond and effect. | itions of the document refe | trenced in Item 9A or 10A, as h | eretofore changed, rema | sins unchanged and in full forc |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type | or print) | 16A. NAME AND TIT | LE OF CONTRACTING | OFFICER (Type or print) |
| | | Mary J. Yeager | | |
| 158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE S | SIGNED 168. UNITED TATES | OF AMERICA | 16C DATE SIGN |
| • | | //// ND. | 147 Manin | 1/-16-01 |
| (Signature of person authorized to | sign) | BY Rienary | e of Contractine Officer | 5 11-du-96 |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

;

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-Prescribed by GSA FAR (AR CER) 53.243

\$862,600

Under B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:

(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$520,888. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.

(b) An additional amount of \$19,408 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

TOTAL

\$862,600

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 6 | Funded by Mod. No. 7 | Amount Through Mod. No. 7 |
|----------------------|--|---|--|
| COST FEE TOTAL | \$496,952 \$ <u>18,344</u> \$515,296 | \$23,936 \$ <u>1,064</u> \$25,000 | \$520,888 <u>\$ 19,408</u> \$540,296 |
| | | CONTRACT SUM | MARY |
| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 6 | Funded By Mod. No. 7 | Amount Through Mod. No. 7 |
| COST FEE | \$813,800 \$ 48,800 | \$0 \$ <u>0</u> | \$813,800 \$ <u>48,800</u> |

\$0

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT. ON | MODIFICATION O | F CONTRACT | 1. CONTRACT ID | CODE | | PAG |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| 2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | | 4. REQUISITION/PURC | HASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT | | 2 licable |
| 6. ISSUED BY | JAN 2 5 1996 | See Blk, 12 | | | | |
| National Aeronautics and Space Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | Administration | 7. ADMINISTERED BY | (If other than Item t | CODE | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. | , street, county, State and Z | IP Code) | (d) 9A. AMENDM | ENT OF SOL | CITATION | 1 NO. |
| SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 | FACILITY CODE | | 98. DATED (S 10A. MODIFIE NO. X NAS1-203 10B. DATED 10/31/94 | CATION OF C | | 70RD |
| 11. THIS ITE | M ONLY APPLIES TO A | MENDMENTS OF SC | LICITATIONS | | | |
| | copies of the amendment ich includes a reference to the NATED FOR THE RECEIP of this amendment you desire nee to the solicitation and the original of the solicitation and the original of the solicitation and the original origina | nent: (b) By acknowledging solicitation and amendation and amendation of OFFERS PRIOR TO the to change an offer alreadis amendment, and is reconstructed by the Change of Control of the Changes set of the | TRACTS/ORDEFED IN ITEM 14. FORTH IN ITEM 1 | endment on ea LURE OF YOU DATE SPECIF hange may be ening hour and | ich copy of JR ACKNO TED MAY made by tel I date specif | the of DWLEE RESU Regram fied. |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, | • | is document and return | | | _ | 28.1 |
| The purpose of this modification is to increme Consequently, the following changes are here A. Paragraphs A. and B. of B.2Co | entally fund the subject of the contract | contract by \$149,998; (Schedule: | (\$145,098 for cos | t and \$4,900 | | |
| (| Continued on Attached | Page) | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | in Item 9A or 10A, as he 16A. NAME AND TITL Mary J. Yes | E OF CONTRACTI | | | |
| 158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | BY AW | OF AMERICA | Q | 16C. DATI | E SIG |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | (Signature | of Controctine Office | cer) | 100 | 7 " |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE | 30 | -105 | Pr | CANDARD FO | 5A | EV. 10 |

Under B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:

(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$665,986. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.

(b) An additional amount of \$24,308 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 7 | Funded by Mod. No. 8 | Amount Through Mod. No. 8 |
|----------------------|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| COST FEE TOTAL | \$520,888 \$ <u>19,408</u> \$540,296 | \$145,098 \$ <u>4,900</u> \$149,998 | \$665,986 \$ 24,308 \$690,294 |
| | | CONTRACT SUMMARY | <u> </u> |
| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 7 | Funded By Mod. No. 8 | Amount Through Mod. No. 8 |
| COST FEE TOTAL | \$813,800 \$ <u>48,800</u> \$862,600 | \$0 \$ <u>0</u> \$0 | \$813,800 \$ 48,800 \$862,600 |

| | | | | OMB A | Approval #:0042 | | | |
|------------|--|---------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|---------------|
| AME | NDMENT OF SOLICITAT | TION/M | ODIFICATION OF CO | NTRACT | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | | PAGE OF | PAGES 2 |
| 2. AME | NDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3 | . EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISIT | ON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. F | PROJECT NO. (1 | f applicable) |
| | 9 | | | | See Blk. 12 | | | |
| 6. ISSL | JED BY | CODE | | 7. ADMINIST | ERED BY (If other than Item (| <u>,, c</u> | ODE | |
| La | ational Aeronautics and S angley Research Center ampton, VA 23681-0001 | pace A | dministration | | | | | |
| 8. NAM | E AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTO | OR (No., st | treet, county, State, and Zip Cod | e) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SO | LICITATIO | ON NO. | |
| | | • | | ´ | | | | |
| SF | RI International | | | - | | | | |
| At | tn: Donna Linne | | | 1 | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 | ·) | | |
| | 3 Ravenswood Avenue | | | | · | | | |
| | enlo Park, CA 94025 | | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF | CONTRAC | CT/ORDER NO | |
| IA | ellio Faik, CA 94023 | | | | 1 | 50 | 0170110211110. | |
| | | | | X | NAS1-20334 | | | |
| | | | • | j | 400 04750 (677) | (0) | | |
| | | | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM | 3) | | |
| CODE | | FACILIT | YCODE | | 10/31/94 | | | |
| | 11. THI | S ITEM | ONLY APPLIES TO A | MENDME | NTS OF SOLICITAT | IONS | | |
| □ + | he above numbered solicitation is ar | nended as | set forth in Item 14. The hour a | nd date specific | d for receipt of Offers | is extende | ed. is not | extended. |
| | nust acknowledge receipt of this am | | | | | | | DAIOHGOG. |
| | 3 | , | | | | | | |
| (a) By c | ompleting Items 8 and 15, and return | ning | copies of the amendment; (b) B | y acknowledging | receipt of this amendment o | n each co | ppy of the offer su | bmitted; or |
| (C) By s | eparate letter or telegram which incli EPLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE R | udes a refe | erence to the solicitation and am | endment numbe | IS. FAILURE OF YOUR ACK | NOWLED | DOMENT TO BE | RECEIVED |
| | this amendment you desire to chan | | | | | | | |
| referenc | ce to the solicitation and this amendr | nent, and is | s received prior to the opening h | our and date sp | ecified. | | 9.0 | |
| | COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION | | | | | | | |
| ום | 1.1095;R19565;\$10,000(0 | | | | | | | |
| | 13. THIS ITE | M APP | LIES ONLY TO MODI | FICATION: | S OF CONTRACTS | ORDE | RS, | |
| | IT MODI | FIES TH | HE CONTRACT/ORDE | R NO. AS | DESCRIBED IN ITE | M 14. | | |
| (x) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISS | UED PURS | SUANT TO: (Specify authority) | THE CHANGES | SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 AF | E MADE | IN THE CONTRA | ACT ORDER |
| | NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | | | | | | • |
| | | | | | | | | |
| X | B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CON | | | | | h as chan | ges in paying offi | ce, |
| | appropriation date, etc.) SET FOR | TH IN ITEN | M 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT | HORITY OF FA | R 43.103(b). | | | i i |
| | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRE | EMENT IS | ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T | O AUTHORITY | OF: | | | |
| | | · | | <u> </u> | | | | <u> </u> |
| | D. OTHER (Specify type of modifi | cation and | authority) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | . 1 |
| E. IMF | PORTANT: Contractor is not, | is req | uired to sign this document a | nd return | copies to the issuing o | | | 1 |
| 14. DE | SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOD | HECATION | N (Organized by UCF section he | edings, includin | g solicitation/contract subject | matter wh | here feasible.) | |
| | | | | | | | | _ |
| Th | ne purpose of this modific | ation is | to incrementally fund | the subject | contract by \$152,00 | 0; (\$14 | 16,686 for co | ost and |
| | 5,314 for fee). Conseque | | | | | | | |
| | , | • | 0 0 | • | | | | |
| | A. Paragraphs A. and | B. of B. | 2Contract Funding | Task Assig | nments, are amende | d to rea | ad as follow | s. |
| | · · · · a· ag· ap····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | _, _, | | r don't ribbig. | milence, are amonae | 4 (0 ,0 | uu uo :0 | . |
| | | | (Continued on Att | ached Pan | ۵۱ | | | |
| | | | (Continued on Att | aoneu rag | -, | | | |
| Excent | as provided herein, all terms and cor | nditione of t | the document referenced in Hom | QA or 10A as h | peretofore channed ramains | inchaea- | d and in full forms | and effect |
| | AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type | | accoment referenced in item | | ND TITLE OF CONTRACTIN | | | |
| | | J. py | · | | Yeager | | and the second second | • |
| | | | | ivial y J. | . reayer | | | |
| 158 0 | ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 160 IMPTED | CTATES OF AMERICA | | 16C. DATE | CICNED |
| 100. | SGOTOTOTT EROR | | ISO. DATE SIGNED | 136. 374130 | STATES OF AMERICA | | IOC. DATE | , SIGNED |
| | | | - [| BY /// | May 1. 1 10 mm | iin | 17-1 | 4-01 |
| | (Signature of person authorized to s | ign) | 7 | | inatury of Contracting Officer | | コメ メ | · 7 -7 6 |
| | 40-01-152-8070 | | 30-1 | | 4 1 | DARD F | ORM 30 (Rev. | 10-83) |
| PREVIO | OUS EDITION UNUSABLE | | | | Prescr | ibed by G | SA ` | • |
| | | | | | FAR (4 | 18 CFR) 5 | 3.243 | |

Under B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:

- (a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$812,672. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
- (b) An additional amount of \$29,622 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 8 | - | Funded by Mod. No. 9 | Amount Through Mod. No. 9 |
|-------|---------------------------------|---|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| COST | \$665,986 | | \$146,686 | \$812,672 |
| FEE - | <u>24,308</u> | | <u> 5,314</u> | <u>29,622</u> |
| TOTAL | \$690,294 | | \$152,000 | \$842,294 |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 8 | Funded By <u>Mod. No. 9</u> | Amount Through Mod. No. 9 |
|-------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|
| COST | \$813,800 | \$0 | \$813,800 |
| FEE | \$ <u>48,800</u> | \$ <u>0</u> | \$ <u>48,800</u> |
| TOTAL | \$862,600 | \$0 | \$862,600 |

3

| | | | | Or | V:5 / | Approval #. 2 4042 | | | |
|-----------------|---|------------|---|-----------------|------------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|-------------------|
| ∆84 ⊑ | NDMENT OF SOLICITATION | NI/RAC | DIEICATION OF C | | ` T | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | | _ | PAGES |
| | ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | | | | | ONPURCHASE REQ. NO. | | 1 | 2 |
| Z. 7410 | 10 | 3. | MAR US 1000 | 4. REGU | | See Blk. 12 | 5. PRO. | JECT NO. | . (If applicable) |
| 6. ISSI | JED BY COL | DE - | | 7. ADMIN | | ERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | - | | | - | · Ц | |
| NI. | ational Apropaution and Can | aa A.d. | | | | | | | |
| | ational Aeronautics and Spa | ce Ad | ministration | | | | | | |
| | angley Research Center | | | | | | | | |
| H | ampton, VA 23681-0001 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 8. NAN | ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR | (No., stre | eet, county, State, and Zip Co | xde) | (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI | TATION N | Ю. | |
| | | | | į | | | | | |
| S | RI International | | | | | | | | |
| A | ttn: Donna Linne | | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | | |
| 33 | 33 Ravenswood Avenue | | | | | | | | |
| M | enlo Park, CA 94025 | | | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF COM | NTRACT/C | RDER NO | 5. |
| | · | | | | Х | NAS1-20334 | | | |
| | | | | | • | | | | |
| | | | • | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | | |
| CODE | | ACILITY | CODE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 10/31/94 | | | |
| | 11. [HIS] | I EM C | DNLY APPLIES TO | AMEND | MEN | NTS OF SOLICITATIO | NS | | |
| - _ ₹ | he above numbered solicitation is amen | ded as s | et forth in Item 14. The hour | and date spe | cified | d for receipt of Offers is e | xtended, | | ot extended. |
| Offers r | must acknowledge receipt of this amenda | nent prio | or to the hour and date specifi | ied in the soli | icitati | on or as amended, by one of the | following n | nethods: | |
| (a) By a | completing Items 8 and 15, and returning | _ | | O l | . | | | | |
| (c) By s | eparate letter or telegram which includes | a refere | ence to the solicitation and an | nendment nu | mhei | S FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOY | WI FOGME | FNT TO B | RECEIVED. |
| AT THE | EPLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECI | EIPT OF | OFFERS PRIOR TO THE H | OUR AND DA | ATE: | SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE | JECTION . | OF YOUR | ROFFER. If by |
| referen | f this amendment you desire to change a ce to the solicitation and this amendmen | n offer a | lready submitted, such chang | ge may be ma | ade b | y telegram or letter, provided eac | h telegram | or letter i | nakes |
| 12. AC | COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DA | TA (If rec | received prior to the opening | nour and date | e spe | ecilled. | | | |
| | II.1095;R21268;\$38,000(Cor | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | IFICATION | ONS | S OF CONTRACTS/OF | POFRS | | |
| | | | | | | DESCRIBED IN ITEM | | 1 | |
| (x) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED | PURSU | ANT TO: (Specify authority) | THE CHAN | GES | SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M | ADE IN TI | HE CONT | RACT ORDER |
| | NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| X | B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTR | ACT/OR | DER IS MODIFIED TO REFL | ECT THE AD | MIN | ISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as | changes in | n paving c | office. |
| | appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH | N ITEM | 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU | THORITY OF | FFAF | ₹ 43.103(b). | unangee n | , pajg | '''', |
| | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME | NT IS E | NTERED INTO PURSUANT | TO AUTHOR | RITY | OF: | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | ÷ |
| | D. OTHER (Specify type of modification | on and a | uthority) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | • |
| E. IMF | PORTANT: Contractor Sis not, | is requi | red to sign this document | and return | | copies to the issuing office | | | |
| 14. DE | SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC | ATION (| Organized by UCF section h | eadings, inclu | uding | solicitation/contract subject mat | ter where f | easible.) | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| T | ne purposes of this modificat | ion ar | e to exercise an opti | ion increr | nen | it of 15,000 direct labor | hours | and to | |
| in | crementally fund the subject | contra | act by \$38,000: (\$36 | .672 for | cost | and \$1 328 for fee) for | r task a | ssiann | rent 8. |
| C | onsequently, the following ch | anges | s are hereby made to | o the Con | ntra | ct Schedule | , taoit a | g | |
| | one quemay, and renorming of | .ugu | s are noroby made a | 0 1310 001 | | or concedure. | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | (Capting 4) | Washa - 1 ** | ٠ ١ | • \ | | | |
| | | | (Continued on A | uacned P | age | =) | | | |
| Evac-4 | as provided basels, all tasses and an illustration | | a de acoma esta de la como de la | | | andafan abe territoria | | | 4 |
| | as provided herein, all terms and condition AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or p | | accument referenced in iter | | | | | | |
| 1304, 14 | THE AND THEE OF SIGNER (Type or p | • 1110 | | | | D TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF | -ricek (/ | y pe or pni | n) |
| | | | i | Mary | y J. | Yeager | | | |
| 160 0 | ONTRACTOR/OFFEROS | | 150 0177 010175 | 100 ::::= | | T1750 05 11/5710- | | 144 | |
| 13 5 . C | ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 108. UNIT | 7Y) ³ | TATES OF AMERICA | | 16C. DA1 | re signed |
| | | | | BY | 11 | 10 3 Q. 1 1 a | ا بر | 7-0 | 7-96 |
| | (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | † |] -· | (Side | nature of Contracting (Ifficer) | r~- | لا – ن | 76 |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

A. Under clause B.1-ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE, revise to read as follows:

"The estimated cost of this contract is \$2,034,500 exclusive of the fixed fee of \$122,000. The total estimated cost and fixed fee is \$2,156,500."

- B. Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u> (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$849,344. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$30,950 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."
- C. Under clause B.4—LEVEL-OF-EFFORT, paragraph A, revise to read as follows:
 - "A. In performing Government assigned tasks under this contract, the Contractor is obligated to provide up to 25,000 direct productive labor hours as defined in Paragraph C below."
- D. Under clause H.2—OPTION TO INCREASE THE LEVEL OF EFFORT—RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT, an option increment of 15,000 option hours is hereby exercised. Of the total 25,000 option hours, exercise of this option increment will leave a remainder of 10,000 hours to be exercised.

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | | <u></u> | <u> </u> | |
|----------------------|--|---------|---|--|
| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 9 | | Funded by Mod. No. 10 | Amount Through Mod. No. 10 |
| COST FEE TOTAL | \$812,672 <u>29,622</u> \$842,294 | | \$36,672 | \$849,344 30,950 \$880,294 |
| | Q | CONT | RACT SUMMARY | |
| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 9 | 1 | Funded By Mod. No. 10 | Amount Through Mod. No. 10 |
| COST FEE TOTAL | \$813,800 \$ <u>48,800</u> \$862,600 | | \$1,220,700 <u>73,200</u> \$1,293,900 | \$2,034,500 <u>122,000</u> \$2,156,500 |
| | LEV | EL OF | F EFFORT SUMMARY | |
| | Amount Through <u>Basic</u> | | Funded by Mod. No. 10 | Amount Through Mod. No. 10 |
| LEVEL OF EFFORT | 10,000 | | 15,000 | 25,000 |

| | | | UM- | 10 4 | pprovai #. 2700-0042 | | ACE OF DACES |
|--|--|--|--------------------------------|------------|--|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION | ON/MOD | IFICATION OF C | ONTRAC | т | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | 1 | AGE OF PAGES |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 11 | | FECTIVE DATE 0 5 1996 | | SITIO | ONPURCHASE REQ. NO. See Blk. 12 | 5. PROJEC | T NO. (If applicable) |
| | ODE | n n 1330 | 7. ADMIN | | RED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE | |
| National Aeronautics and Spa Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | ace Admi | nistration | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR | R (No., street, | county, State, and Zip Co | ode) (| x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC | ITATION NO. | |
| | | | ´ [| | | | |
| SRI International | | | | | | | |
| Attn: Donna Linne | | | 1 | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | |
| 333 Ravenswood Avenue | | | <u> </u> | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CO | NTRACT/OPP | FR NO |
| Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | | x | | TITAL HORL | |
| | | • | | ^ | NAS1-20334 | | |
| | | | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | |
| CODE | FACILITY CO | ODE | | | 10/31/94 | | |
| 11. THIS | ITEM ON | ILY APPLIES TO | AMENDN | 1EN | ITS OF SOLICITATIO | NS | |
| The above numbered solicitation is ame | | | | | | xtended, | is not extended. |
| | ECEIPT OF OF an offer alreadent, and is required omplete) (MAPPLIE IES THE DEPURSUANT FRACT/ORDE HIN ITEM 14, MENT IS ENTITED OF OFFER OF OFFER OF OFFER OFF | FERS PRIOR TO THE Hady submitted, such chan- eived prior to the opening red) Task 6) S ONLY TO MOD CONTRACT/ORD IT TO: (Specify authority) R IS MODIFIED TO REFI PURSUANT TO THE AU ERED INTO PURSUANT | DIFICATION DER NO. A THE CHANG | ONS GES | SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE y telegram or letter, provided each ciffied. SOF CONTRACTS/OF DESCRIBED IN ITEM SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE NOTED IN SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE NOTED IN ITEM 15 ARE NOTED IN I | RDERS, 14. | YOUR OFFER. If by letter makes |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not, [| is required | to sign this document | t and return | | copies to the issuing office | e. | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF The purpose of this modifical and \$2,747 for fee). Conseq | ition is to i | incrementally fund | d the subje | ect | contract by \$68,991(\$6 | : 66,244 for | cost |
| | | (Continued on A | | _ | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and condi | | ocument referenced in Ite | em 9A or 10A, | as h | eretofore changed, remains uncl | hanged and in | full force and effect. |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of | or print) | | Darte | ene | T. Baxter | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNIT | ED S | TATES OF AMERICA | 16 | C. DATE SIGNED |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign | n) | | | (Sigi | nature of Contracting Officer) | | 1/11/2/1 |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 | | 30 | -105 | | STANDA | RD FORM 3 | J (Rev. 10-83) |

(Signature of person author NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- A.. Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u> (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$915,588. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$33,697 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

| TT 13.1 | DT 10 | OTTO C | |
|---------|-------|--------|------|
| FUN | DING | SUM | MARY |

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 10 | Funded by <u>Mod. No. 11</u> | Amount Through Mod. No. 11 |
|-------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
| COST | \$849,344 | \$66,244 | \$915,588 |
| FEE | 30,950 | <u>2,747</u> | <u>33,697</u> |
| TOTAL | \$880,294 | \$68,991 | \$949,285 |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 10 | Funded By <u>Mod. No. 11</u> | Amount Through Mod. No. 11 |
|-------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| COST | \$2,034,500 | \$0 | \$2,034,500 |
| FEE | \$ <u>122,000</u> | \$ <u>0</u> | 122,000 |
| TOTAL | \$2,156,500 | \$0 | \$2,156,500 |

•

| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | OMB | Approval #: 2700~ 2 | | |
|---|------------------|---|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| AMENDMENT OF COLIO | TA TION! | MODIFICATION OF O | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE | OF PAGES |
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICI | | | | <u> </u> | 1 | 2 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 12 | · | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C | 4. REQUISIT | ONPURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO |). (If applicable) |
| 6. ISSUED BY | CODE | See Diock 16C | 7 ADMINIST | DII.1147 ERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE | |
| 5. 1000EB B1 | 0002 | | - /. ADIVINAS | ERED BY (II Other than nem o) | | |
| Note that the second second | | | | | | |
| National Aeronautics an | | Administration | | | | |
| Langley Research Cente | | | | | | |
| Hampton, VA 23681-0 | 001 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTR | ACTOR (No., | street, county, State, and Zip Co. | de) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC | ITATION NO. | |
| | | | | | | |
| SRI International | | | 1 | | | |
| Attn: Donna Linne | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | |
| 333 Ravenswood Avenu | ıe | | | | | |
| Menio Park, CA 94025 | | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF COL | NTRACT/ORDER N | 10. |
| | | | l x | NAS1-20334 | | |
| | | | ^ | 14/101-20004 | | |
| | | • | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | |
| CODE | FACI | LITY CODE | | 1 | | |
| | _, | | | 10/31/94 | | |
| 11. 1 | THIS ITE | M ONLY APPLIES TO | AMENDME | NTS OF SOLICITATIO | NS | |
| The above numbered solicitation | is amended | as set forth in Item 14. The hour : | and date specifie | ed for receipt of Offers is e | xtended, is r | not extended. |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this | | | | | | +** |
| | | | | • | 7 | |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and r (c) By separate letter or telegram which | returning | copies of the amendment; (b) t | By acknowledgin | g receipt of this amendment on ea | ach copy of the offer | submitted; or |
| AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR T | HE RECEIPT | OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HO | OUR AND DATE | SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE | EJECTION OF YOU | ROFFER If by |
| virtue of this amendment you desire to | change an off | er already submitted, such chang | e mav be made | by telegram or letter, provided eac | ch telegram or letter | makes |
| reference to the solicitation and this am 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION | endment, and | d is received prior to the opening | hour and date sp | ecified. | | |
| | | | als O | | | |
| DII.1147;R21951;51930 | | | | | | |
| | | | | S OF CONTRACTS/OF | • | |
| | | | | DESCRIBED IN ITEM | | |
| (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS NO. IN ITEM 10A. | ISSUED PU | RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) | THE CHANGE | S SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE N | MADE IN THE CON | TRACT ORDER |
| 110: 111 104: | | | | | | |
| X B THE ABOVE NUMBERED | | | | | | |
| 0 | | /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLI EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT | | NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as | changes in paying | office, j |
| | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AC | GREEMENI | S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT | TO AUTHORITY | OF: | | |
| D OTHER (Secretary of | | | | | · | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of m | odification ai | ісі аитнопту) | | | | • |
| 5 H400074417 0 57: | | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Sis | not, is re | equired to sign this document | and return | copies to the issuing office. | | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT | | | | | | |
| The purpose of this mod | | | | | \$125,556 for | cost and |
| \$4,441 for fee). Consec | luently, tr | ne following changes ar | e made to t | he Contract Schedule: | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | 10 | continued on page 2) | | | | |
| | ,, | ontinuou on page 2) | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Except as provided barain all terms as | d conditions : | of the document referenced in Man | n 0A oz 404 ' | norotoforo obonesia estatiani | | don on 1 -#4 |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (| Type or print | ne document referenced in item | | | | |
| I SIL I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | , ype or priiit) | | | ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING O | FINER (1 ype or pi | nic) |
| | | | | e T. Baxter | | |
| 450 0047040707 | | | | cting Officer | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNITED | STATES OF AMERICA | 16C. DA | TE SIGNED |
| | | | BY NA | Mr Butto. | ار | |
| (Signature of person authorized | to sign) | | 435.22 | Inature of Contracting Officer) | 120 | 741 |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 | W/ | 30- | | | RD FORM 30 (Re | 7 C / |
| PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE | | • | | Prescribed | | v . 10-00) |
| | | | | | FR) 53.243 | |
| | | | | • | - | |

ELLE CONTACT

NAS1-20334 Modification No. 12 Page 2 of 2

- Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u>, (NASA 18-52.232-81)(JUN 199), amend paragraphs 9a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is \$1,041,144. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$38,138 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

No other changes are made by issuance of this modification.

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 11 | Funded by Mod. No. 12 | Amount Through Mod. No. 12 | |
|------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Cost | \$915,588 | \$125,556 | \$1,041,144 | |
| Fee | 33,697 | <u>4.441</u> | 38,138 | |
| TOTAL CPFF | \$949,285 | \$129,997 | \$1,079,282 | |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 11 | Funded by Mod. No. 12 | Amount Through Mod. No. 12 |
|------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| Cost | \$2,034,500 | \$0 | \$2,034,500 |
| Fee | 122,000 | Q | 122,000 |
| TOTAL CPFF | \$2,156,500 | \$ 0 | \$2,156,500 |

| | | OMB | Approval #: 2700-0042 | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|-----------------|
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION | | ONTRACT | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | 1 | F PAGES |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 13 | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C | 4. REQUISIT | ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. DII. 1148 | 5. PROJECT NO. | (If applicable) |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | OCC DIOCK 100 | 7. ADMINIST | ERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE | |
| National Aeronautics and Space Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | Administration | | | L | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. | street, county, State, and Zip Coo | 10) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC | ITATION NO. | |
| SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF COI | NTRACT/ORDER NO | D. |
| | | X | NAS1-20334 | | |
| CODE | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | |
| | A CALLY A DRIVED TO | NACHDIAE | 10/31/94 | 110 | |
| | M ONLY APPLIES TO | | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment | as set forth in item 14. The hour a prior to the hour and date specifie | and date specified and in the solicitati | d for receipt of Offers is earn ion or as amended, by one of the | | t extended. |
| (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a r AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT virtue of this amendment you desire to change an off reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (DII.1148;R21951;51930310100;\$ | reference to the solicitation and am OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HO er already submitted, such change of is received prior to the opening he of required) | endment number OUR AND DATE or may be made be our and date spe | rs. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE IN telegram or letter, provided eac | WLEDGEMENT TO I | DE RECEIVED |
| 13. THIS ITEM AP | PLIES ONLY TO MOD | FICATIONS | | | |
| (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PU | THE CONTRACT/ORDERSUANT TO: (Specify authority) | ER NO. AS | DESCRIBED IN ITEM SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE N | 14. AADE IN THE CONTR | RACT ORDER |
| NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | | | | - |
| X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN IT | EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT | HORITY OF FAI | R 43.103(b). | changes in paying o | Tice, |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT | S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T | O AUTHORITY | OF: | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification ar | d authority) | | | | : |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not, ☐ is re | equired to sign this document a | nd return | copies to the issuing office. | | 1/ |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION The purpose of this modification \$2,806 for fee). Consequently, the | ON (Organized by UCF section he s to incrementally fund | adings, including the subject | solicitation/contract subject mat contract by \$99,997 (\$ | tter where feasible.) 97,191 for cost | |
| (C | ontinued on page 2) | | | | |
| Except as provided berein all terms and assistance | f the decimant of the total | 04 404 | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | i the document referenced in Item | 16A. NAME AN | eretofore changed, remains unch ID TITLE OF CONTRACTING O | sanged and in full force | e and effect. |
| | | Darlene | T. Baxter | ш (тура от рип | 7 |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED S | STATES OF AMERICA | 16C. DAT | E SIGNED |
| (Signature of parent authorized to sign) | | BY XXX | weres all | 2/1/7 | Olan |

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- A. Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u>, (NASA 18-52.232-81)(JUN 199), amend paragraphs 9a) and (b) as follows:
 - *(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is \$1,138,335. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$40,944 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.*

No other changes are made by issuance of this modification.

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 12 | Funded by Mod. No. 13 | Amount Through Mod, No. 13 |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Cost | \$1,041,144 | \$97,191 | \$1,138,335 |
| Fee TOTAL CPFF | <u>38,138</u> \$1,079,282 | <u>2.806</u> \$ 99,997 | <u>40,944</u> \$1,179,279 |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 12 | Funded by Mod. No. 13 | Amount Through Mod. No. 13 |
|------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| Cost | \$2,034,500 | \$0 | \$2,034,500 |
| Fee | <u>122,000</u> | Q | 122,000 |
| TOTAL CPFF | \$2,156,500 | \$ 0 | \$2,156,500 |

| | | OMB / | Approval #: 2700-0042 | |
|--|---|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| ARENDRENT OF COLLOW THOM | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES |
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ | | | | 1 1 2 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISIT | ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) |
| 14 | See block 16c | | See page 2 | |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | | 7. ADMINIST | ERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE |
| | | 7 | | - |
| National Aeronautics and Space | Administration | 1 | | |
| Langley Research Center | (arminoti Gelor) | | | |
| Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | | | | |
| Hampton, VA 23001-0001 | | 1 | | |
| S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (V. | | <u> </u> | | ······································ |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., | street, county, State, and Zip Co | de) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC | ITATION NO. |
| | | | 1 | |
| SRI International | | İ | | |
| Attn: Donna Linne | |] | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| 333 Ravenswood Avenue | | ĺ | | |
| Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CO | NTPACT/ORDER NO |
| Michio Faik, CA 94023 | | | | ATTOMOTION BEN NO. |
| | | X | NAST-20334 | |
| | | | | |
| | - | 1 | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | |
| CODE FACIL | ITY CODE | | 10/31/94 | |
| 11 THIS ITEM | A ONLY ADDLIES TO | AMENIDMEN | NTS OF SOLICITATIO | NC |
| | | | | 140 |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended a | | | | xtended, is not extended. |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment | prior to the hour and date specifi | ed in the solicitati | ion or as amended, by one of the | following methods: |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning | copies of the amondment: (b) | Dv ooksouladaiaa | receipt of this amountment on a | ash some of the office substitute of |
| (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a re | _ copies of the amendment; (b) ference to the solicitation and an | by acknowledging sendment numbe | receipt of this amendment on ears. | ach copy of the offer submitted; or |
| AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT | OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE H | OUR AND DATE | SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE | EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by |
| virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offe | er already submitted, such chang | e may be made b | by telegram or letter, provided each | ch telegram or letter makes |
| reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and | | hour and date spe | ecified. | |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I | f required) | | | |
| See page 2 | | | | |
| | | | S OF CONTRACTS/OF | |
| IT MODIFIES 1 | HE CONTRACT/ORD | ER NO. AS | DESCRIBED IN ITEM | 14. |
| (x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR | RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) | THE CHANGES | SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE N | ADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER |
| NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | | | • |
| | | | | |
| X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT | | | | changes in paying office, |
| appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITI | EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU | THORITY OF FA | R 43.103(b). | j |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I | S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT | TO AUTHORITY | OF: | |
| | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and | d authority) | | | |
| | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is not, ☒ is re | equired to sign this document | and return 3 | copies to the issuing office | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION | N (Organized by UCF section h | eadings, including | g solicitation/contract subject ma | tter where feasible.) |
| | | | | |
| The purpose of this modification i | s to deobligate funding | in the amou | unt of \$8.464 (\$7.467 f | rom cost and \$997 from |
| fee). Consequently, the following | | | | |
| resp. concequently, the following | onanges are neresy in | idde to the t | sommatic concedence. | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Continued on A | ttached Pag | e) | |
| | | _ | • | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of | f the document referenced in Iter | n 9A or 10A, as h | eretofore changed, remains uncl | hanged and in full force and effect. |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | | ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING O | |
| Donna Linné | | Darlene | e T. Baxter | |
| Sr. Contract Administrator | | 1 | cting Officer | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | | STATES OF AMERICA | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| | 130. DATE SIGNED | 1.00. 314.49 | | 100. DATE SIGNED |
| A mana Zin | 26 SEP 97 | BY K//1 | 11 21 M Stih 71 | 1) 1// |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | | nature of Contracting Officer) | 4126197 |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 | 30- | 105 | | RD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) |
| PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE | 33- | - | Prescribed | • • |
| | | | | FR) 53.243 |

- A.. Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u> (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$1,130,868. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$39,947 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 13 | Funded by <u>Mod. No. 14</u> | Amount Through Mod. No. 14 |
|-------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| COST | \$1,138,335 | -\$7,467 | \$1,130,868 |
| FEE | <u>40,944</u> | <u>- 997</u> | <u>39,947</u> |
| TOTAL | \$1,179,279 | -\$8,464 | \$1,170,815 |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 13 | Funded By <u>Mod. No. 14</u> | Amount Through Mod. No. 14 |
|-------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| COST | \$2,034,500 | \$0 | \$2,034,500 |
| FEE | \$ <u>122,000</u> | \$ <u>0</u> | 122,000 |
| TOTAL | \$2,156,500 | \$ 0 | \$2,156,500 |

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: Deobligate

DII.1065;R19565;-\$2,709 (Task 4)

DII.1055;R19565;-\$942 (Task 5) DII.1091;R19565;-\$4,813 (Task 7)

TOTAL -\$8,464



September 26, 1997

Ms. Darlene Baxter
Mail Stop 126
National Aeronautics and Space
Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

Reference:

Contract NAS1-20334, Modification 14

(SRI Project TOA-6464)

Dear Ms. Baxter:

SRI International is pleased to return three (3) signed copies of the referenced document. Please sign and return a fully executed copy for our file.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (650) 859-2004; my fax number is (650) 859-6171.

Sincerely,

Donna Linné

Sr. Contract Administrator

Enclosure

| | | | OMB | Approval #: 2700 J42 | |
|--|---|--|--|---|--------------------------------|
| | NDMENT OF SOLICITATION | | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES 1 2 |
| 2. AME | NDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 15 | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16c | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If ap | | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) |
| 6. ISSU | JED BY CODE | | 7. ADMINIS | TERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE |
| La | ational Aeronautics and Space angley Research Center ampton, VA 23681-0001 | Administration | | | |
| 8. NAV | E AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No | ., street, county, State, and Zip Coo | (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC | ITATION NO. |
| Si | RI International | | | | |
| | tn: Donna Linne | | | 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| 33 | 33 Ravenswood Avenue | | | | |
| M | enlo Park, CA 94025 | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF COI | NTRACT/ORDER NO. |
| | | | X | NAS1-20334 | |
| | | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | |
| CODE | FAC | ILITY CODE | | 10/31/94 | |
| | 11. THIS ITE | M ONLY APPLIES TO | MENDME | NTS OF SOLICITATIO | NS |
| | he above numbered solicitation is amended | | | | extended, is not extended. |
| Offers r | nust acknowledge receipt of this amendme | nt prior to the hour and date specifie | ed in the solicita | ition or as amended, by one of the | following methods: |
| (c) By s AT THE virtue or reference 12. AC | completing items 8 and 15, and returning eparate letter or telegram which includes a PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIP If this amendment you desire to change an or the solicitation and this amendment, a COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA BE PAGE 2 | reference to the solicitation and am T OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HO Iffer already submitted, such change and is received prior to the opening to | endment numb OUR AND DATI e may be made | ers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO E SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE by telegram or letter, provided eac | EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by |
| | | PPLIES ONLY TO MOD | IFICATION | IS OF CONTRACTS/OF | RDERS. |
| | | THE CONTRACT/ORDI | | | |
| (x) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED P NO. IN ITEM 10A. | URSUANT TO: (Specify authority) | THE CHANGE | S SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE N | MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER |
| X | B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN I | | | | s changes in paying office, |
| | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT | IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 1 | O AUTHORIT | OF: | |
| | D. OTHER (Specify type of modification | and authority) | | | |
| | PORTANT: Contractor ☐is not, ☒ is | | | | |
| 14. DE | SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICAT | TION (Organized by UCF section he | eadings, includi | ng solicitation/contract subject ma | tter where feasible.) |
| A | ne purpose of this modification ecounting and Appropriation D ade to the Contract Schedule. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | / 0 - 11 1 1 | | | |
| | | (Continued on At | | | _ |
| | as provided herein, all terms and conditions AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | | heretofore changed, remains uncl AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING C | |
| 1001 | THE OF GIGHER (Type of prin | | Darler | ne T. Baxter acting Officer | or rider (rype or printy |
| 15B. C | ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | | STATES OF AMERICA / | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| | | | BY X | William A rest | 2/2/47 |
| | (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | (S | ignature of Contracting Officer) | 1909/9 |
| NSN 75 | 540-01-152-8070 | 30- | 105 | STANDA | RD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) |

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Fail Com.

- A.. Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u> (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$1,130,868. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$39,947 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 14 | Funded by Mod. No. 15 | Amount Through Mod. No. 15 |
|-------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
| COST | \$1,130,868 | \$0 | \$1,130,868 |
| FEE | _ <u>39,947</u> | \$ <u>0</u> | <u>39,947</u> |
| TOTAL | \$1,170,815 | \$0 | \$1,170,815 |

?

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded | Funded By | Amount Through |
|-------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | <u>Through Mod. 14</u> | <u>Mod. No. 15</u> | <u>Mod. No. 15</u> |
| COST | \$2,034,500 | \$0 | \$2,034,500 |
| FEE | \$ <u>122,000</u> | \$ <u>0</u> | <u>122,000</u> |
| TOTAL | \$2,156,500 | \$0 | \$2,156,500 |

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:

Revise From:: DII..1065;R19565;-\$2,709 (Task 4)

Revise To: DII..1046;R19565;-\$2,709 (Task 4)

| | | OMB A | oproval #: 270u-uu42 | |
|--|--|---|---|---|
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/M | | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES 1 2 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 16 | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16c | 4. REQUISIT | ON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. DII, 1164 | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | See block foc | 7. ADMINIST | ERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE |
| National Aeronautics and Space A Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | dministration | | | <u> </u> |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., s | street, county, State, and Zip Cod | (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI | TATION NO. |
| SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CON | NTRACT/ORDER NO. |
| | | X | NAS1-20334 | |
| | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | |
| | TY CODE | | 10/31/94 | |
| 11. THIS ITEM | ONLY APPLIES TO A | MENDMEN | ITS OF SOLICITATION | IS |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment possible. (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning By separate letter or telegram which includes a referent THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF circuity of this amendment you desire to change an offer to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IF | rior to the hour and date specified copies of the amendment; (b) Bince to the solicitation and amending the series of the solicitation and amending the series of the seri | d in the solicitation of acknowledging ment numbers. For any DATE SPE armay be made by the specified. | n or as amended, by one of the for receipt of this amendment on ead AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLE CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEC | ch copy of the offer submitted; or (c) EDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT CTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by |
| DII.1164;98;R23049;51950110100 | | | OF CONTRACTS/OR | DERS |
| | HE CONTRACT/ORDI | ER NO. AS | DESCRIBED IN ITEM | 14 |
| X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITE! C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS | M 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT | HORITY OF FAR | R 43.103(b). | changes in paying office, |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS | S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT | OAUTHORITY | OF: | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and | authority) | | | · |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not, ☐ is re | equired to sign this documer | it and return | copies to the issuing office | |
| The purpose of this modification is for cost and \$3,640 for fee). Conse | to increase the increm | ental fundin | g of the subject contrac | ct by \$124,969 (\$121,329 |
| | (Continued on Atta | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | the document referenced in Item | | eretofore changed, remains uncha ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF | |
| TOP. THAME AND THEE OF GIGHER (Type of plinty | | Darlénie | T. Baxter | Thousand the second |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | BY A | eting Officer STATES OF AMERICA | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 | 30- | | nature of Contracting Officer) | RD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) |
| PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE | 30- | 100 | Prescribed | |

FILE COPY

- A.. Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u> (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$1,252,197. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$43,587 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 15 | Funded by Mod. No. 16 | Amount Through Mod. No. 16 |
|-------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| COST | \$1,130,868 | \$121,329 | \$1,252,197 |
| FEE | _ <u>39,947</u> | <u>\$ 3,640</u> | <u>43,587</u> |
| TOTAL | \$1,170,815 | \$124,969 | \$1,295,784 |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 15 | Funded By Mod. No. 16 | Amount Through Mod. No. 16 |
|-------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| COST | \$2,034,500 | \$0 | \$2,034,500 |
| FEE | \$ <u>122,000</u> | \$ <u>0</u> | 122,000 |
| TOTAL | \$2,156,500 | \$0 | \$2,156,500 |

OMB Approval #: 270 - 342 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 17 See Block 16c N/A 6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE National Aeronautics and Space Administration Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. (x) SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 333 Ravenswood Avenue 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. Menlo Park, CA 94025 Х NAS1-20334 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) CODE FACILITY CODE 10/31/94 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. IF by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) N/A 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: X 52.245-5 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purposes of this modification are to perform an in-place transfer of government property from NASA contract NAS1-18969 to the subject contract, and to delete clause 18-52.204-70. Accordingly, the changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule: Add the following property under clause 52.245-5 GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (COST-REIMBURSEMENT, TIME-AND-MATERIALS, OR LABOR-HOUR CONTRACTS (JAN 1986) ALTENATE I (JUL 1985) : Description Quantity Serial No. Tag No. Acquisition Cost 703248 Computer Projector, Model 480GS 1 each 00443474 \$1,300 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Donna Linné Darlene T. Baxter Sr. Contract Administrator Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 12 May 1998 BY (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

FILE COPY

30-105

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

NAS1-20334 Modification No. 16 Page 2 of 2

B. Under I.1, NASA FAR Supplement Clauses, delete clause 18-52.204-70 REPORT ON NASA SUBCONTRACTS (NOV 1992) in its entirety.

No other changes are hereby being made to this contract as a result of this modification.

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 16 | Funded by Mod. No. 17 | Amount Through Mod. No. 17 |
|-------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| COST | \$ 1,252,197 | \$ 0 | \$1,252,197 |
| FEE | <u>43,587</u> | <u>o</u> | <u>43,587</u> |
| TOTAL | \$1,295,784 | \$0_ | \$1,295,784 |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 16 | Funded By <u>Mod. No. 17</u> | Amount Through Mod. No. 17 |
|-------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
| COST | \$2,034,500 | \$ 0 | \$2,034,500 |
| FEE | \$ <u>122,000</u> | \$ <u>0</u> | 122,000 |
| TOTAL | \$2,156,500 | \$ 0 | \$2,156,500 |

| | | OMB A | pproval #: 270, 342 | |
|---|--------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| A.MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ | MODIFICATION OF CO | NTPACT | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | | I ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) |
| 18 | See Block 16c | | See page 2 | (ii applicable) |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | | | ERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE |
| | <u> </u> | | , | |
| National Aeronautics and Space | Administration | | | |
| | Administration | | | |
| Langley Research Center | | | | |
| Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | | | | |
| A NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (MA | | 1 (1) | Los MENDIENES OF COLOR | WITH TIGHT NO. |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No | o., street, county, State, and Zip C | ode) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC | HATION NO. |
| ODI latavantia sal | | Į. | | |
| SRI International | | | | |
| Attn: Donna Linne | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| 333 Ravenswood Avenue | | <u> </u> | | |
| Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CO | NTRACT/ORDER NO. |
| | * | X : | NAS1-20334 | |
| ; | • | ' | | |
| - | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | |
| CODE FAC | ILITY CODE | | 10/31/94 | |
| 11 TUIC ITE | M ONLY APPLIES TO | AMENDMEN | | AIC . |
| | | - | | <u> </u> |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended | | | | extended, is not extended. |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmen | nt prior to the hour and date speci | fied in the solicitati | on or as amended, by one of the | following methods: |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning | copies of the amendment; (b | By acknowledgin | g receipt of this amendment on e | each copy of the offer submitted; or |
| (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a | reference to the solicitation and a | mendment numbe | rs. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO | WLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED |
| AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIP by virtue of this amendment you desire to change a | TOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE F | HOUR AND DATE | SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RI | EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If |
| reference to the solicitation and this amendment, a | nd is received prior to the opening | hour and date sp | ecified. | each telegram of letter makes |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA | (If required) | | | |
| See page 2 | | | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM A | PPLIES ONLY TO MOD | DIFICATIONS | S OF CONTRACTS/OF | ≀DERS, |
| | THE CONTRACT/ORD | | | |
| (x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED P | URSUANT TO: (Specify authority |) THE CHANGES | S SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE I | MADE IN THE CONTRACT |
| ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC | T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REF | LECT THE ADMI | NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a | s changes in paying office, |
| appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN I | | | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT | T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT | TTO AUTHORITY | OF: | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification a | and neither that | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification a | and authority) | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not, ☐ is | required to sign this decume | at and satura | conice to the incuing office | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICA | TION (Omanized by LICE section | headings includin | copies to the issuing office | |
| 14. DECOME HON OF AMENDINENT MICE! | TICIT (Organized by COT Section) | ricadings, incidan | g sonatabors contract subject ma | ator wifere reasible. |
| The purposes of this modification | n ara ta transfar fundina | from Tack 9 | (\$1.204) to Took 6 (\$2 | 79) and Task 11 (\$026): |
| | | | | |
| \$897 from Task 10 to Task 11; a | <u> </u> | | | leobligation results in a |
| \$0 change. Accordingly, the cha | anges are nereby made | to the Contra | act Schedule: | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions | | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin | nt) | 1 | ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING C | FFICER (Type or print) |
| | | | e T. Baxter | |
| | | | cting Officer | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED | STATES OF AMERICA | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| | | 100 /10 | Mr. Whent | |
| (Signature of parson authorized to sign) | | BY ASIC | nature of Contracting Officer) | - 10/2///2X |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 | 20 | (S/g -105 | | ARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) |
| PPEVIOUS EDITION UNITED E | 30 | - 100 | SIANUA | 11-03) |

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- A.. Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u> (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$1,252,197. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$43,587 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

No other change is being made by issuance of this modification.

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 17 | Funded by Mod. No. 18 | Amount Through Mod. No. 18 |
|------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
| COST | \$ 1,252,197 | \$0 | \$1,252,197 |
| ^t FEE | <u>43,587</u> | <u>0</u> | <u>43,587</u> |
| TOTAL | \$1,295,784 | \$0 | \$1,295,784 |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 17 | Funded By Mod. No. 18 | Amount Through Mod. No. 18 |
|-------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
| COST | \$2,034,500 | \$0 | \$2,034,500 |
| FEE | \$ <u>122,000</u> | \$ <u>0</u> | 122,000 |
| TOTAL | \$2,156,500 | \$0 | \$2,156,500 |

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:

Transfer from Task 8 to Task 6
DII.1095;96;R19565;50564101300;\$278;(Complete)

Transfer from Task 8 to Task 11: DII.1095;96;R19565;50564101300;\$926;(Complete)

Transfer from Task 10 to Task 11: DII.1148;97;R21951;51930310100;\$897;(Complete)

Deobligate from Task 11: DII.1164;98;R23049;51950110100;\$1,823;(Complete)

| <u> </u> | | OMB A | pproval #: 27u_ J042 | |
|---|--|---------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| | | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES |
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION | /MODIFICATION OF CO | | <u> </u> | 1 2 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISIT | ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) |
| 19 | See Block 16c | | See page 2 | <u> </u> |
| 6. ISŞUED BY CODE | | 7. ADMINIST | ERED BY (If other than Item 6) | CODE |
| , | | 7 | | <u> </u> |
| National Aeronautics and Space | Administration | 1 | | |
| | Administration | 1 | | |
| Langley Research Center | | Į. | | |
| Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | | | | |
| | | 1 | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (A | o., street, county, State, and Zip Co | ide) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLI | ICITATION NO. |
| | | | 7 | |
| SRI International | | 1 | 1 | |
| | | , | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| Attn: Donna Linne | | İ | 98. DATED (SEETTEM TT) | |
| 333 Ravenswood Avenue | | | <u> </u> | |
| Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF C | ONTRACT/ORDER NO. |
| | | l x | NAS1-20334 | |
| | ₹. | X | 10.10.1 20004 | |
| : | | 1 | 400 DATED (SEE ITEM 40 | |
| | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13 | , |
| CODE | CILITY CODE | j | 10/31/94 | |
| 11. THIS IT | EM ONLY APPLIES TO | AMENDME | VIS OF SOLICITATIO |)NS |
| | | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amende | d as set forth in Item 14. The hour | and date specifie | d for receipt of Offers is | extended, is not extended. |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment | ent prior to the hour and date specifi | ed in the solicitat | ion or as amended, by one of th | ne following methods: |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning | conies of the amendment: (h) | Ry acknowledgin | a receipt of this amendment on | each copy of the offer submitted; or |
| (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a | reference to the solicitation and an | nendment numbe | g receipt of this amendment on | IOWI EDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED |
| AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEI | PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE H | OUR AND DATE | SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN | REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If |
| by virtue of this amendment you desire to change | an offer already submitted, such ch | ange may be ma | de by telegram or letter, provide | ed each telegram or letter makes |
| reference to the solicitation and this amendment, | and is received prior to the opening | hour and date sp | ecified. | |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA | A (If required) | | | |
| See page 2 | | | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM A | PPLIES ONLY TO MOD | IFICATIONS | S OF CONTRACTS/O | RDERS, |
| IT MODIFIES | THE CONTRACT/ORD | ER NO. AS | DESCRIBED IN ITEM | 1 14. |
| (x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED I | PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) | THE CHANGES | S SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE | MADE IN THE CONTRACT |
| ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA | CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL | ECT THE ADMII | NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such | as changes in paving office |
| appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN | ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU | THORITY OF FA | R 43.103(b). | as changes in paying office, |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN | T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT | TO ALITHORITY | OF: | |
| O. THIS OUT PERMENTAL AGREEMEN | TO ENTERED INTO TOROGRAM | 10 10111010111 | 01. | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification | and authority) | | | |
| b. OTHER (Specify type of Indulication) | and addionly) | | | |
| 5 MADORANA OLIVIA MILLA MILLA | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not, □ | s required to sign this documer | nt and return | _ copies to the issuing office | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICA | ATION (Organized by UCF section in | neadings, includin | ig solicitation/contract subject m | natter where feasible.) |
| | • | | | |
| The purpose of this modification | is to increase the increm | nental fundir | ng of the subject contra | act by \$231,811 |
| (\$226,096 for cost and \$5,715 f | or fee). Consequently, the | e following o | hanges are hereby ma | ade to the Contract |
| Schedule. | | · | | |
| Conteduic: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | / | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and condition | s of the document referenced in Itea | m 9A or 10A. as I | neretofore changed, remains ur | achanged and in full force and effect |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pri | | | ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING | |
| | 7 | | | and the second second |
| | | . / . | T. Baxter | |
| 450 000 700 000 000 | | | ting Officer | ***** <u>********************************</u> |
| 158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED | STATES OF AMERICA | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| | ļ | 1 100 | Ilm JKIT |) //_, |
| /Signature | | BY A L | will num | 1/164 |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | | nature of Contracting Officer) | |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE | 30- | 105 | | ARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) |
| VIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE | | | | ed by GSA CED) 53 243 |
| | | | FAR (48 | CFR) 53.243 |

FILE CORY

- A... Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u> (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$1,478,293. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$49,302 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

No other change is being made by issuance of this modification.

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 18 | Funded by <u>Mod. No. 19</u> | Amount Through Mod. No. 19 |
|-------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| COST | \$ 1,252,197 <u>43,587</u> | \$226,096 5,715 | \$1,478,293 49,302 |
| TOTAL | \$1,295,784 | \$231,811 | \$1,527,595 |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

1.

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 18 | Funded By Mod. No. 19 | Amount Through Mod. No. 19 |
|-------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| COST | \$2,034,500 | \$0 | \$2,034,500 |
| FEE | 122,000 | <u>o</u> | 122,000 |
| TOTAL | \$2,156,500 | \$0 | \$2,156,500 |

Accounting and appropriation Data:

DII.1212;99;R23049;51950110100;\$ 2,700;(Task 12)(Complete) DII.1212;99;R23456;51951110100;\$204,275;(Task 12)(Complete)

DII.1213;99;R23049;51950110100;\$ 24,836;(Task 13)(Complete)

Total \$231,811

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 20 See Block 16d See Block 16d DII.12.16 8 See Block 16d DII.12.16 8 See Block 16d DII.12.16 8 National Aeronautics and Space Administration Langiey Research Center Hampton, VA 23881-0001 8 National Aeronautics and Space Administration Langiey Research Center Hampton, VA 23881-0001 8 National Aeronautics and Space Administration Langiey Research Center Hampton, VA 23881-0001 8 National Aeronautics and Space Administration Langiey Research Center Hampton, VA 23881-0001 8 National Aeronautics and Space Administration Langiey Research Center Hampton, VA 23881-0001 9 Se. Dated (See Tem 11) 10.4 National Attriction of Contraction (No. street county, State, and Zip Code) NAS1-20334 106. DATED (See TEM 11) 10.3 Signature 110. An MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORIDER NO NAS1-20334 108. DATED (See TEM 12) 10.9 Signature 109. DATED (See TEM 13) 10.9 Signature 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM 14) 109. DATED (See TEM | AMEN | NDMENT OF SOLICITATION | ON/MODIFICA: | TION OF CO | NTDACT | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | | PAGE OF | PAGES |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|-------------|--|-----------------|
| National Aeronautics and Space Administration Langley Research Centre Hampton, VA 23681-0001 8. National Aeronautics of Contractor (No., street. county, Stete, and Zip Code) SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menio Park, CA 94025 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set both in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Office in its international in one of the number of solicitation is amended as set both in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Office in its international in one of the number of solicitation is amended as set both in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Office in its international in one of the number | | NDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | | | | I ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. | PROJECT NO. | (If applicable) |
| National Aeronautics and Space Administration Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 6 NAME AND ACORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, State, and Zip Code) 7 NAME AND ACORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, State, and Zip Code) 8 DATED (SEE TITEM 11) 133 Ravenswood Avenue Menio Park, CA 94025 16 DATED (SEE TITEM 11) 10/31/94 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 10/31/94 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 10/31/94 11. This ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 10/31/94 11. The above numbered solicitation is remeded as set finish Islam 14. The bour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods. 9/3 by completing liner is anti-standary and infinish Islam 14. The bour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended and county of the offer searched Codes 17 He PLACE SOSIANTED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HEAVILY AND APPLIES TO SOLICITATIONS 18 by writer of the amendment put desire to change an offer already submitted, cutch change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each following methods. 18 by writer of the amendment put desire to change an offer already submitted, cutch change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each following methods. 18 by writer of the amendment put desire to change an offer already submitted, cutch change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each following methods. 18 by writer of the amendment put desire to change an offer already submitted, cutch change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each following methods. 19 by writer of the amendment put desire to change an offer already submitted, cutch change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each following on the put th | 6 (66) | | | lock 16c | | | | | |
| B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, State, and Zip Code) SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Reversavood Avenue Menilo Park, CA 94025 The above numbered solidation is amended as set to thin Istem 14. The hour and date specified in the solidation or receipt of this amendent prior to the hour and date specified in the solidation or receipt of the samented prior to the hour and date specified in the solidation or an amended, by one of the following methods: (b) by completing there is and 15, and the RECEIPT OF PRESS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY REQUIRED or the following methods: (c) By separate letter or fellogram which includes a reference to the solidation and amendent numbers. PALLURE CP YOUR ADNIVED ONLY FER Selection or 15 the solidation or an amended, by one of the following methods: (c) By separate letter or fellogram which includes a reference to the solidation and amendent numbers. PALLURE CP YOUR ADNIVED ONLY FER SELECTION AND SECRETARY OF YOUR OF YOUR CREATION. (d) By completing on which includes a reference to the solidation and amendent numbers. PALLURE CP YOUR ADNIVED ONLY FER SELECTION AND SECRETARY OF YOUR OF YOUR CREATION. (d) By completing on which includes a reference to the solidation and amendent numbers. PALLURE CP YOUR ADNIVED ONLY FER SELECTION AND SECRETARY OF YOUR OFFER. (d) By completing on which includes a reference to the solidation and amendent numbers. PALLURE CP YOUR ADNIVED ONLY FER SELECTION AND SECRETARY OF YOUR OFFER. (d) By completing on which includes a reference to the solidation and amendent numbers. PALLURE CP YOUR ADNIVED ONLY FER SELECTION AND SECRETARY OF YOUR OFFER. (e) By completing on which includes a reference to the selection of the solidation of the selection of the selec | 6. 1550 | LED BY CO | DDE [| | 7. ADMINIST | ERED BY (If other than Item 6) | • | CODE | |
| SRI International Attn: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menio Park, CA 94025 The above numbered solicidation is amended as set froft in him 14. The hour and date specified for recept of Offers 10/3/19/4 11. THIS TIEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11/3/19/4 11. THIS TIEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicidation is amendment and the to the hour and date specified for the collidating or as amended, 16/3/19/4 The above numbered solicidation is amendment as set froft in him 14. The hour and date specified for the collidation or an amendment on each copy of the following methods: Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment, (b) By abovine/deging mobile of this amendment on each copy of the following methods: (b) By completing leans 8 and 15, and returning | La | ngley Research Center | ace Administrat | iion | | | | | |
| ARTI: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menio Park, CA 94025 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. NAS1-20334 10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 10/31/94 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS | 8. NAM | E AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR | R (No., street, county, | State, and Zip Co. | de) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI | TAT | ION NO. | |
| ARTI: Donna Linne 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menio Park, CA 94025 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. NAS1-20334 10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 10/31/94 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. | | | | | } | | | | |
| Menio Park, CA 94025 Total MoDIFICATION of CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NAS1-20334 | | | | | Ì | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | | |
| NAS1-2034 Total District Month The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended, Is not extended. In the above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended, Is not extended. It is | | | | | | 10A MODIFICATION OF CON | JTR | ACT/ORDER NO | |
| 108. DATED (SEE TEM 13) 10/3/194 10/3/194 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 15 not extended 15 not extended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items a fact 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or relegan which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE RLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by writue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegan or letter, provided each felegram or letter, provided each felegram or letter, provided each felegram or letter, provided each felegram or letter and the specified of the specific plants of the specified of the | IVIC | SING 1 BIR, CA 54025 | | | X | | •••• | 10 II ONDER NO | • |
| The above numbered solicidation is amended as set forth in them 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers is extended. is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods. (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment methods. Secondaria of the following methods. (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of the following methods. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of the following methods. (c) By separate which includes a method in the following methods. (c) By separate which includes an effective to the promised such change may be made by telegram or letter. (c) By separate with the following methods. (c) By separate methods. (c) By se | | : | 7. | | \\`i | 14/10/1 20004 | | | |
| 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended is not extended. (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, on the solicitation are amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, on the solicitation are amended, by one of the following methods: (b) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF DEPERS IT BY VERVE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF OFFERS PROVIDED AND ATE SECTIVED MAY RESCRIPTION TO SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE SECRETIVE AND ATE SECRETIVED AND ATE | - | | | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | ······································ | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. | CODE | | FACILITY CODE | | | 10/31/94 | | | |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing llems & and 15, and returning | | 11. THIS | ITEM ONLY A | PPLIES TO A | AMENDMEN | NTS OF SOLICITATION | ıs | | |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returningcopies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or ledgram which includes a reterance to the solicitation and amendment numbers. PAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIPED AT THE FALCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER: If by write of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by ledgram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPERPRIATION ATA, if required your in the opening hour and dea specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPERPRIATION ATA, if required your in the opening hour and dea specified. 3. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, | Offers m | ne above numbered solicitation is amenust acknowledge receipt of this amen | ended as set forth in It | em 14. The hour a | and date specifie | d for receipt of Offers is ex | ctenc | ded, is no | t extended. |
| (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVE AT THE RACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPED TO FOFER SPENIOR TO THE HEADER SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by write of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is necewired prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF AMENDMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b). 2. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. 2. IMPORTANT: Contractor Sis not, Sis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 3. THE ABOVE NUMBER OF MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 3. The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. 3. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modificat | | | | | _ | • | | • | |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) DII. 1216;99;R2299;352233310100;\$199,913;(Task 14)(Complete) 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, | (c) By se AT THE by virtue | eparate letter or telegram which includ PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RE of this amendment you desire to cha | es a reference to the CEIPT OF OFFERS F nge an offer already s | solicitation and am PRIOR TO THE HO ubmitted, such cha | endment numbe OUR AND DATE ange may be mad | rs. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNON SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE de by telegram or letter, provided | WLE | DGMENT TO BE | RECEIVED |
| 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor St. not. Is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where leasible.) The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED NSN 7540-01-152-4070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | 12. ACC | COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION D | ATA (If required) | | | ecified. | | | |
| IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Sis not. is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlient T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | DII.12 | 16;99;R22992;522333101 | 00;\$199,913;(T | | | | | *** | |
| X A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 100 A X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | | | | | | | | RS, | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Sis not, Sis not, Sis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | (x) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSU | ED PURSUANT TO: | (Specify authority) | THE CHANGES | S SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE N | ADI | E IN THE CONT | RACT |
| appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not. ☐ is required to sign this document and returncopies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | | ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | | | | | | |
| appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not, □ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | \overline{x} | B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT | RACT/ORDER IS MO | DIFIED TO REFL | ECT THE ADMIN | VISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as | cha | nges in paving o | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not. ☐ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | | appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH | 1 IN ITEM 14, PURSU | IANT TO THE AUT | THORITY OF FA | R 43.103(b). | | goo, pojg o | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not, ☐ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEN | MENT IS ENTERED I | NTO PURSUANT | TO AUTHORITY | OF: | | | |
| The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | | D. OTHER (Specify type of modifica | tion and authority) | ···· | | | | | |
| The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | E IMB | OPTANT: Contractor Vic not | is required to six | n this desumes | t and ratum | conion to the inquire office | | | |
| The purposes of this modification are to increase the incremental funding of the subject contract by \$199,913 (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. 20". Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | 14. DES | SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIL | FICATION (Organized | by UCF section h | t and return eadings, includin | g solicitation/contract subject mat | ter v | vhere feasible.) | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | (\$192,525 for cost and \$7,388 for fee), and to correct the last Modification number. Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule. A. *Revise the Modification dated January 7, 1999, to read "Modification No. 19", instead of "Modification No. | | | | | | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | | | | | | | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Darlene T. Baxter Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | Excent : | as provided herein, all terms and cond | itions of the documen | t referenced in Item | n 9A or 10A ae h | seretofore channed remains unch | anc | ed and in full form | re and effect |
| Contracting Officer 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | | | | | | | | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | | | | | | | | | |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | 15B. C0 | ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. D/ | ATE SIGNED | | | | 16C. DAT | E SIGNED |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | | | | | ex lls. | Vinters |) | | 100 |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) | | (Signature of person authorized to sig | n) | | | nature of Contracting Officer) | | \dashv $\#$ | 8199 |
| | | | | 30-1 | 105 | | | | . 10-83) |

OMB Approval #: 27u _ 042

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- Under B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$1,670,818. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$56,690 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

No other change is being made by issuance of this modification.

| | FUNDING SUMMARY | | | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| ± | Amount Funded Through Mod. 19 | Funded by Mod. No. 20 | Amount Through Mod. No. 20 | |
| COST FEE TOTAL | \$ 1,478,293 <u>49,302</u> \$1,527,595 | \$192,525 <u>7,388</u> \$199,913 | \$1,670,818 | |
| | <u> </u> | CONTRACT SUMMARY | | |
| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 19 | Funded By <u>Mod. No. 20</u> | Amount Through Mod. No. 20 | |
| COST FEE TOTAL | \$2,034,500 <u>122,000</u> \$2,156,500 | \$0 <u>0</u> \$0 | \$2,034,500 122,000 \$2,156,500 | |

| | | OMB A | pproval #: 2700 \ 12 | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|------------------------|
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/I | MODIFICATION OF CO | NTRACT | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE O | F PAGES 2 |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISIT | ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. | (If applicable) |
| 6 ISSUED BY CODE | See Block 16c | 7 ADMINIST | See page 2 ERED BY (If other than Item 6) | 1 | |
| CODE CODE | I | 7. ADMINIST | CREU BY (If other than item 6) | CODE | |
| National Aeronautics and Space Langley Research Center Hampton, VA 23681-0001 | Administration | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. | , street, county, State, and Zip Cod | de) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC | ITATION NO. | |
| SRI International | | | | | |
| Attn: Donna Linne | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | |
| 333 Ravenswood Avenue | | | OS. SATES (SEE TIENT TI) | | |
| Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CO | NTRACT/ORDER NO | |
| Menio Park, CA 94025 | | \ \ \ _ | 1 | THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O | J. |
| | \ | X | 1VAS 1-20334 | | |
| · | | 1 | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | |
| CODE FACI | LITY CODE | | 10/31/94 | | |
| 11 THIS ITE | M ONLY APPLIES TO A | MENDME | | VS. | |
| | | | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment | | | | | ot extended. |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning | eference to the solicitation and am TOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HO n offer already submitted, such cha d is received prior to the opening h | endment numbe OUR AND DATE ange may be ma | ers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RI de by telegram or letter, provided | OWLEDGMENT TO BE EJECTION OF YOUR | RECEIVED ROFFER. If |
| 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA See Page 2 | (If required) | | | | |
| | PPLIES ONLY TO MODI | FICATIONS | S OF CONTRACTS/OF | RDERS | |
| IT MODIFIES | THE CONTRACT/ORDI | ER NO. AS | DESCRIBED IN ITEM | 14. | |
| (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PL ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | JRSUANT TO: (Specify authority) | THE CHANGE | S SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE I | MADE IN THE CONT | RACT |
| X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN IT | | | | s changes in paying | office, |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT | IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT | TO AUTHORITY | OF: | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification a | nd authority) | | | <u> </u> | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠is not, ☐ is | required to sign this documen | t and return | copies to the issuing office | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICAT | | | | | |
| The purpose of this modification following changes are hereby ma | | | of the subject contract | Consequentl | y, the |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print | | | heretofore changed, remains unc ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING O | | |
| | , | Darlene | T. Baxter | | ·- - / |
| | | Copitra | cting Officer | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED | STATES OF AMERICA | 16C. DA1 | TE SIGNED |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | | gnature of Contracting Officer) | 3/// | 4169 |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 | 30-1 | | STANDA | RD FORM 30 (Re | v./10-83) / |
| PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE | | | Prescribed | | |

FILECTTY

- B. Under B.2 <u>CONTRACT FUNDING</u> (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990), amend paragraphs (a) and (b) as follows:
 - "(a) For purpose of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of funds clause, the total amount allotted by the government to this contract is \$1,670,818. This allotment is for the performance of work in accordance with the limitations and completion dates as set forth in task assignments authorized by the Contracting Officer.
 - (b) An additional amount of \$56,675 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

No other change is being made by issuance of this modification.

FUNDING SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded | Funded by | Amount Through |
|-------|-----------------|--------------|----------------|
| | Through Mod. 20 | Mod. No. 21 | Mod. No. 21 |
| COST | \$1,670,818 | \$ 0 | \$1,670,818 |
| FEE | <u>56,690</u> | <u>-\$15</u> | 56,675* |
| TOTAL | \$1,727,508 | -\$15 | \$1,727,493 |

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| | Amount Funded Through Mod. 19 | Funded By Mod. No. 20 | Amount Through Mod. No. 20 |
|-------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| COST | \$2,034,500 | \$0 | \$2,034,500 |
| FEE | 122,000 | <u>o</u> | 122,000 |
| TOTAL | \$2,156,500 | \$0 | \$2,156,500 |

*Accounting and Appropriation Data:

DII.1213;99;R23049;51950110100;-\$15;(Complete)(Task 13)

For Accounting Purposes only: DII.1164;98;R23049;51950110100;-\$31; (Complete)(Task 11); Note that Modification 16, Block 12 reflected \$125,000; however, the contract amount should read \$124,969.